**ENCAPSULATION TECHNOLOGIES** 

www.salvona.com • sales@salvona.com

(844) SAL-VONA

# **Regulatory Statements**

Product Name	HydroSal® Sebum Control	
Product ID	8736-10	
Latest Revision Date	09/19/2024	

# Composition:

INCI	CAS	Origin
Water (Aqua)	7732-18-5	Mineral
Propanediol	504-63-2; 26264-14-2	Plant
Aloe Barbadensis Leaf Juice	85507-69-3; 94349-62-9	Plant
Niacinamide	98-92-0	Synthetic
Hydroxypropylcellulose	9004-64-2	Plant
Sodium Hyaluronate	9067-32-7	Synthetic
Pentylene Glycol	5343-92-0	Synthetic
Phenethyl Alcohol	60-12-8	Plant
Zinc Sulfate	7446-19-7; 7733-02-0; 7746-20-0	Synthetic
Sodium Benzoate	532-32-1	Synthetic
Potassium Sorbate	24634-61-5; 590-00-1	Synthetic
Ceramide AP	154801-29-3	Synthetic

www.salvona.com · sales@salvona.com

(844) SAL-VONA

## 3rd Party Clean Lists:



www.salvona.com · sales@salvona.com

(844) SAL-VONA

## **Formulated Without:**

Acrylates	Y	Acrylamide / polyacrylamide	Y	Aluminum and its compounds	Υ
Emulsifying Wax	Υ	Tree Nuts and its derivatives		Phthalates	Υ
Butoxyethanol	Y	Carbon Black Y Coal Tar		Υ	
EDTA	Υ	Lead Acetate	Υ	Methoxyethanol	Υ
Ethoxylated Ingredients	Y	Hydroquinone and its compounds	Y	Nitro and polycyclic musks (PCM)	Υ
Sulfates	Υ	Formaldehyde and its donors	Υ	Styrene	Υ
Methylisothiazolinone	Y	Benzophenone-3	Y	Triclosan and Triclocarban	Υ
Mineral Oil	Υ	ВНТ/ВНА	Υ	Ethanolamines	Υ
Parabens	Υ	Paraffin	Υ	Benzophenone	Υ
PFA	Υ	Resorcinol	Υ	Phenoxyethanol	Υ

Y = Formulated WITHOUT

N = Formulation may contain



Salvona LLC • 2521 Kuser Road, Hamilton, NJ 08691

www.salvona.com • sales@salvona.com

(844) SAL-VONA

## **Additional Regulatory Statements:**

#### **Alcohol Statement:**

Salvona Technologies, LLC declares that HydroSal® Sebum Control (8736-10) is formulated without the use of alcohol.

## **Animal Testing Statement:**

Salvona Technologies, LLC declares that HydroSal® Sebum Control (8736-10) is formulated without the use of materials or components thereof that have been subject to animal testing in accordance with Regulation EC 1223/2009.

## **BSE/TSE Statement:**

Salvona Technologies, LLC declares that HydroSal® Sebum Control (8736-10) is formulated without ingredients derived from BSE (Bovine Spongiform Encephalopathy) and TSE (Transmissible Spongiform Encephalopathy).

## **EU Allergen Statement:**

Salvona Technologies, LLC declares that HydroSal® Sebum Control (8736-10) is formulated without any of the 26 fragrance allergens listed in the EU Cosmetic Regulation EC-1223/2009.

#### **Gluten Statement:**

Salvona Technologies, LLC declares that HydroSal® Sebum Control (8736-10) is formulated without gluten.

#### **Halal Statement:**

Salvona Technologies, LLC declares that HydroSal® Sebum Control (8736-10) is formulated to be compliant with halal standards.

## **Impurity Statement:**

Salvona Technologies, LLC declares that HydroSal® Sebum Control (8736-10) is formulated without impurities.

## **Microbeads Statement:**

Salvona Technologies,LLC declares that HydroSal® Sebum Control (8736-10) is formulated without microbeads.



O Salvona LLC • 2521 Kuser Road, Hamilton, NJ 08691

www.salvona.com · sales@salvona.com

(844) SAL-VONA

## **Nanomaterial Statement:**

Salvona Technologies, LLC declares that HydroSal® Sebum Control (8736-10) does not meet the definition of nor does it contain nanomaterials.

## **Natural Materials Statement:**

Salvona Technologies, LLC declares that the % (Wt/Wt) of raw materials used in the HydroSal® Sebum Control (8736-10) contains 96% materials of natural origin including formulation water.

## **Palm Statement:**

Salvona Technologies, LLC declares that HydroSal® Sebum Control (8736-10) is formulated without palm derived ingredients.

## **REACH Statement:**

Salvona Technologies, LLC declares that HydroSal® Sebum Control (8736-10) is exempt from REACH registration or the annual tonnage does not require a registration.

## **Vegan Statement:**

Salvona Technologies, LLC declares that HydroSal® Sebum Control (8736-10) is formulated to be compliant with vegan standards.

Sincerely,

Katherine Culcay

Senior Regulatory and Sustainability Specialist

Salvona Technologies, LLC